

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016710.10
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 08/01/12

PROJECT(S): BH-1671(100)X

LOCATION(S): SARAH MILDRED LONG BRIDGE RAIL SYSTEMSINSTALLATION.NT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : KITTEERY, INSTALLATION OF A BRIDGE RAIL SYSTEM. WORK INCLUDES

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1	000164	CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$	999,996.00	100.0000%	
2	000008	CIANBRO CORPORATION	\$	1,068,310.00	106.8314%	
3	000063	WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$	1,274,784.00	127.4789%	
4	000416	T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	1,351,600.00	135.1605%	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) 000008 CIANBRO CORPORATION		(3) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 202.141 REMOVING EXISTING RUB RAILING (PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR)	462.000 LF	20.00000	9240.00	30.00000	13860.00	50.00000	23100.00
0020 507.861 PREFABRICATED BRIDGE BARRIER SYSTEM	LUMP	775000.00000	775000.00	775000.00000	775000.00	875000.00000	875000.00
0030 518.50 REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	19.000 SF	100.00000	1900.00	400.00000	7600.00	290.00000	5510.00
0040 518.51 REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	6.000 SF	300.00000	1800.00	1000.00000	6000.00	300.00000	1800.00
0050 518.52 REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	1.000 CY	5000.00000	5000.00	17500.00000	17500.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0060 606.731 GUARDRAIL, THRIE BEAM SINGLE RAIL, BRIDGE MOUNTED LIFT SPAN	450.000 LS	65000.00000	65000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0070 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	40.000 HR	35.00000	1400.00	85.00000	3400.00	35.00000	1400.00
0080 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	50.00000	1000.00	35.00000	700.00	70.00000	1400.00
0090 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	50.00000	1000.00	100.00000	2000.00	50.00000	1000.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016710.10

=====

			(1) 000164		(2) 000008		(3) 000063	
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS		CIANBRO CORPORATION		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 631.21	ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)	16.000 HR	112.50000	1800.00	250.00000	4000.00	250.00000	4000.00
0110 652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2.000 EA	1250.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	4000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0120 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	8.000 EA	190.00000	1520.00	275.00000	2200.00	150.00000	1200.00
0130 652.33	DRUM	160.000 EA	30.00000	4800.00	100.00000	16000.00	55.00000	8800.00
0140 652.34	CONE	50.000 EA	15.00000	750.00	40.00000	2000.00	20.00000	1000.00
0150 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	715.000 SF	20.00000	14300.00	20.00000	14300.00	18.00000	12870.00
0160 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	56.000 CD	40.00000	2240.00	200.00000	11200.00	315.00000	17640.00
0170 652.38	FLAGGER	384.000 HR	19.00000	7296.00	25.00000	9600.00	21.00000	8064.00
0180 652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EA	2500.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	6000.00
0190 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	82950.00000	82950.00	95000.00000	95000.00	172000.00000	172000.00
0200 880.02	BRIDGE BALANCING	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0210 880.03	BALANCE BLOCK	85.000 EA	100.00000	8500.00	70.00000	5950.00	100.00000	8500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	999,996.00	\$	1,068,310.00	\$	1,274,784.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	999,996.00	\$	1,068,310.00	\$	1,274,784.00

=====

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016710.10

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(4) 000416		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	202.141	462.000 LF	100.00000	46200.00				
REMOVING EXISTING RUB RAILING (PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR)								
0020	507.861	LUMP	912000.00000	912000.00				
PREFABRICATED BRIDGE BARRIER SYSTEM								
0030	518.50	19.000 SF	130.00000	2470.00				
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.								
0040	518.51	6.000 SF	250.00000	1500.00				
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.								
0050	518.52	1.000 CY	10000.00000	10000.00				
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES > 7.9 IN.								
0060	606.731	450.000 LS	90000.00000	90000.00				
GUARDRAIL, THRIE BEAM SINGLE RAIL, BRIDGE MOUNTED LIFT SPAN								
0070	629.05	40.000 HR	40.00000	1600.00				
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME								
0080	631.10	20.000 HR	55.00000	1100.00				
AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0090	631.11	20.000 HR	50.00000	1000.00				
AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0100	631.21	16.000 HR	100.00000	1600.00				
ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)								
0110	652.30	2.000 EA	2300.00000	4600.00				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD								
0120	652.312	8.000 EA	250.00000	2000.00				
TYPE III BARRICADE								
0130	652.33	160.000 EA	50.00000	8000.00				
DRUM								
0140	652.34	50.000 EA	15.00000	750.00				
CONE								
0150	652.35	715.000 SF	25.00000	17875.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0160	652.36	56.000 CD	100.00000	5600.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0170	652.38	384.000 HR	30.00000	11520.00				
FLAGGER								

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016710.10

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(4) 000416	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0180 652.41	2.000	EA	10000.00000	20000.00	
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
0190 659.10		LUMP	135410.00000	135410.00	
MOBILIZATION					
0200 880.02		LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00	
BRIDGE BALANCING					
0210 880.03	85.000	EA	275.00000	23375.00	
BALANCE BLOCK					
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,351,600.00	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,351,600.00	\$ 0.00